
 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 ASPIRE SAFE TRUST RESPECT KIND PRIDE 

Winnington Park Primary School and Nursery, Firdale Road, Winnington, Northwich, Cheshire, CW8 4AZ 

Tel: 01606 74371   email: admin@winningtonpark.cheshire.sch.uk   website: www.winningtonpark.cheshire.sch.uk 

Headteacher: Mr Rob Cole    email: head@winningtonpark.cheshire.sch.uk 

 

Term Dates for the 2025-2026 Academic Year 
 

 

Autumn 2025 

 

Monday 1 September - Friday 24 October  (Monday 1st September and Tuesday 2nd September are INSET days)  

 

Half Term: Monday 27 October - Friday 31 October  

 

Monday 3 November - Friday 19 December  (Monday 3rd November is an INSET day) 

 

Christmas Holiday: Monday 22 December - Friday 2 January 

 

 

Spring 2026 

 
Monday 5 January - Friday 13 February                 (Monday 5th January is an INSET day) 

 

Half Term: Monday 16 February - Friday 20 February 

 

Monday 23 February - Wednesday 1 April   

 

Spring Break: Thursday 2 April - Friday 17 April  (Bank Holiday Friday 3rd April) 

 

 

Summer 2026 

 

Monday 20 April - Friday 22 May                               (Bank Holiday Monday May 4th) 

 

Half Term: Monday 25 May - Friday 29 May  

 

Monday 1 June - Wednesday 22 July     (Monday 1st June is an INSET day) 

 

Summer holidays: Thursday 23 July - Monday 31 August 

 

 

INSET Days 24-25 

Monday 1st September 2025 

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

Monday 3rd November 2025 

Monday 5th January 2026 

Monday 1st June 2026 

 

School reopens to pupils on Thursday 3rd September 2026 (Tuesday 1st September and Wednesday 2nd September 2026 are INSET days)   

 

 

 


